Diaphragm Valves
LD Ser ies
■	 Working pressures up to 300 psig (20.6 bar)
■	 Shutoff, bulk-gas distribution, and isolation service
■	 Cast, forged, and bar stock stainless steel body material
■	 1/4 to 1 in. and 12 to 25 mm end connections
2     LD Series Diaphragm Valves

Integral male VCR fittings
B
Ordering Information and Dimensions
Dimensions, in inches (millimeters), are for reference only and are subject to change.
Cast-Body Valves
Select an ordering number. To order optional cleaning and packaging in accordance with Ultrahigh-Purity
Process Specification (SC-01), MS-06-61, for ELD series valves, add -DU to the ordering number.
Example: 6L-ELD8-BBXX-DU
Cast-Body Valves with Purge Ports
Replace XX with BB for 1/4 in. integral
male VCR fitting inlet and outlet purge
ports.
Example: 6L-ELD8-BBBB
Replace XX with BX for 1/4 in. integral
male VCR fiting inlet purge port and no
outlet purge port.
Example: 6L-ELD8-BBBX
Replace XX with XB for no inlet purge
port and 1/4 in. integral male VCR fiting
outlet purge port.
Example: 6L-ELD8-BBXB
End  Connections Ordering
Number
A
in. (mm)Type Size
Swagelok
tube fitting
1/2 in.
6L-LD8-BBXX
5.30 (135)
6L-ELD8-BBXX
12 mm
6L-LD8-DDXX
6L-ELD8-DDXX
Male VCR fitting 1/2 in. 6L-ELD8-CCXX 4.58 (116)
Female NPT 1/2 in. 6L-LD8-EEXX
5.61 (142)
  Female ISO➀ 1/2 in. 6L-LD8-FFXX
Tube extension,
3 in. (76.2 mm)
long
1/2 3 0.049 in. 6L-ELD8-11XX 8.82 (224)
3/4 3 0.065 in. 6L-ELD8-22XX 8.79 (223)
12 3 1 mm 6L-ELD8-33XX 8.82 (224)
18 3 1.5 mm 6L-ELD8-55XX 8.79 (223)
End  Connections Ordering
Number
A
in. (mm)Type Size
Swagelok
tube fitting
3/4 in.
6L-LD16-AAXX
8.28 (210)
6L-ELD16-AAXX
1 in.
6L-LD16-BBXX
8.46 (215)
6L-ELD16-BBXX
25 mm 6L-LD16-EEXX 8.63 (219)
Tube extension,
3 in. (76.2 mm)
long
1 3 0.065 in.
6L-LD16-55XX
10.9 (277) 6L-ELD16-11XX
23 3 1.5 mm 6L-ELD16-33XX
Purge Ports
Purge Port End
Connections
Dimensions, in. (mm)